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SUBJECT INDEX 

to the Laws of the Second Regular Session & Second Special Session 

of the 118th Legislature 

ACADIA NATIONAL PARK 
GREAT PONDS 

CHAPTER 

MOTOR BOAT USE & PROHIBITIONS ........................ PUBLIC 739 
ACCESS TO INFORMATION 

AUDITS OF AGENCIES 
INFORMATION & CONFIDENTIAL ISSUES ................. PUBLIC 703 

ELECTRONIC PUBLIC RECORDS 
INFORME ACCESS .................................................... PUBLIC 713 

ACTIONS 
SEE CLAIMS 

ADDRESSES 
SEE GOVERNOR (KING) 
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT - CHIEF JUSTICE (WATHEN) 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 
SEE ALSO DEFENSE,VETERANS & EMER MANAGEMENT DEPT 
ARMORY SALES AUTHORITY 

BA TH OR BRUNSWICK & MILLINOCKET ................... PUBLIC 7B3 
SANFORD REMOVED ............................................... PUBLIC 7B3 

ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERV DEP 
SEE ALSO HUMAN RESOURCES BUREAU 
CENTRAL MOTOR POOL 

LEASE-PURCHASE OF VEHICLES (PART D) ............... PUBLIC 643 
CONTRACTED POSITIONS 

REPORT ON COST,ALL AGENCiES/BUREAUS .......... PUBLIC 61 B 
INFORMATION SERVICES BUREAU 

PILOT CAREER-BANDING PROJ (PART D) ............... PUBLIC 643 
YR 2000 PROBLEM RESOLUTION REPORTS ................... P & S B7 

PROPERTY PURCHASE AUTHORITY 
HOULTON,NEW PUBLIC SAFETY FACiLITy ................ PUBLIC 7B3 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURT 
REIMBURSEMENTS TO TOWNS,COUNTIES 

LAW ENFORCE AGENCY REIMBURSE FUND ........... PUBLIC 750 
ADOPTION 

CHILD IN CUSTODY OF DHS 
NOTIFICATION PROVISIONS .................................... PUBLIC 715 

ADULT EDUCATION 
SUBSIDY 

INCREASED (PART D) ................................................ PUBLIC 643 
ADVOCACY SERVICES 

SEE MAINE ADVOCACY SERVICES 
AFDC 

SEE FAMILIES - TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 
AGENCY STORES 

SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION 

SEE UNIVERSITY OF MAINE AT ORONO 
AGRICULTURAL LANDS 

SPREADING MANURE 
REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED ..................................... PUBLIC 642 

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS 
FARM STANDS 

SIGNS ......................................................................... PUBLIC 635 
SOYBEANS,GRAIN,FLAX 

INCLUDED AS POTATO ROTATION CROP ............... PUBLIC 606 
AGRICULTURE 

FARM NUTRIENT 
DEFINED ..................................................................... PUBLIC 642 

NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT PLANS 
REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED ................................... PUBLIC 642 
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AGRICULTURE BOARD 
MEMBERSHIP 

CHAPTER 

ESTABLISHED ............................................................... PUBLIC 711 
POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ............................................................... PUBLIC 711 
AGRICULTURE DEPT 

INSPECTION & LICENSING REQUIREMENTS 
FARMSTEAD CHEESE .................................................. PUBLIC 639 

POTA TO INDUSTRY LICENSES 
ROTA TlON CROPS INCLUDED .................................. PUBLIC 606 

RULEMAKING 
ANIMAL FEEDING OPERA TIONS ............................... PUBLIC 642 
FARMSTEAD CHEESE LABELlNG ................................ PUBLIC 639 
NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT PLANS/PERMITS .............. PUBLIC 642 

UNCLASSIFIED POSITIONS 
REMOVED (NN) ......................................................... PUBLIC 643 

AIDS 
OFF-LABEL PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 

PEER REVIEWED MEDICAL LlTERATURE ..................... PUBLIC 701 
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 

EMISSIONS 
MERCURY STANDARDS SET ....................................... PUBLIC 722 
MOTOR VEHICLES REDUCTION MEASURES ............. PUBLIC 7B6 

AIRPORTS 
BANGOR AIRPORT 

FIREFIGHERS,SPECIAL RETIREMENT PLAN ................. PUBLIC 769 
IMPROVEMENTS 

FEDERAL MATCH FUNDS,BOND ISSUE .......................... P & S B2 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

DISCOUNT LIQUOR STORES 
CALAIS ........................................................................ PUBLIC 755 
FORT KENT STUDIED AS LOCATION ........................... PUBLIC 755 

HARD CIDER 
DEFINED ..................................................................... PUBLIC 767 
TAX RATE REVISED ...................................................... PUBLIC 767 

INSPECTORS 
UNIFORM SPECIAL RETIREMENT PLAN ..................... PUBLIC 769 

LICENSES 
COMMERCIAL VESSELS,INLAND WATERWAYS ........ PUBLIC 656 
HOTELS,FINANCIAL INTEREST REVISED ..................... PUBLIC 659 

MUNICIPAL LICENSING DECISIONS 
LIQUOR ENFORCE BUR,APPEAL HEARINGS ............. PUBLIC 571 

ANDROSCOGGIN COUNTY 
OFFICERS 

SALARIES 199B ............................................................ PUBLIC 721 
TAXES 

199B ........................................................................ RESOLVE 109 
ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICERS 

SEE MU~~ICIPAL PERSONNEL 
ANIMALS 

SEE ALSO CATS 
SEE ALSO DOGS 
FARM 

HAY & BEDDING,SALES TAX EXEMPT.. ...................... PUBLIC 725 
FEEDING OPERATIONS 

LIVESTOCK OPERATIONS PERMITS ............................ PUBLIC 642 



SUBJECT INDEX 

ANIMALS (Cont.) 
SWINE 

CHAPTER 

FEEDING OPERA TIONS,MORA TORIUM ................... PUBLIC 642 
WOLF HYBRIDS 

DEFINED ..................................................................... PUBLIC 690 
DEFINED & DOG LICENSES REVISED ....................... PUBLIC 704 

APPROPRIATIONS 
ADJUSTMENTS TO BALANCE 

TAX RELIEF FUND ME RESIDENTS (SI-4) .................... PUBLIC 643 
TOBACCO RELIEF FUND (SI) .................................... PUBLIC 643 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE FUND 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99(A 1 0) .................................. PUBLIC 643 

BUDGET 
REVENUE FORECAST COMMITIEE PROCESS .......... PUBLIC 655 

FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99(A5,B4) ............................... PUBLIC 643 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURE FUND 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99(A3,B2,DDD2) .................... PUBLIC 643 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY 98-99 (A2,D2,E2) ....................... PUBLIC 674 

GENERAL FUND 
ADJ TO BALANCE(D6,DI3,DI5,E7-8,F4) .................. PUBLIC 643 
ADJ TO BALANCE(K2,S 1-4) ...................................... PUBLIC 643 
SUPP FY98-99(A 1 ,B 1 ,C 1 ,DI6-17,E5,F4) .................... PUBLIC 643 
SUPP FY98-99(BBB 1 ,CCCI ,DDD 1) ........................... PUBLIC 643 
SUPP FY98-99(FFl,GG2,HH3,JJI ,002) ...................... PUBLIC 643 
SUPP FY98-99(MI4,S5-6,V3,Zl,CC1) ....................... PUBLIC 643 
SUPP FY98-99(RR8,WW2,XX7,YY3,AAA2) ................. PUBLIC 643 
UNDEDICATED REV(A 1 ,A 1 0,E5,MM 1 ,VV2) ............. PUBLIC 643 

HIGHWAY FUND 
ADJUSTMENTS TO BALANCE FY98-99 (C4) ............. PUBLIC 674 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99(A-2) ................................... PUBLIC 643 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99 (A 1 ,B 1 ,D 1 ,E 1) ................... PUBLIC 674 
UNDEDICATED REVENUE FY 98-99 (Cl) .................. PUBLIC 674 

INFORMATION SERVICES FUND 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99(A6,B5) ............................... PUBLIC 643 

ISLAND FERRY SERVICES FUND 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99(A9,QQ3) ........................... PUBLIC 643 

MARINE PORTS FUND 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99(AA4) .................................. PUBLIC 643 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99(A4,B3) ............................... PUBLIC 643 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY 98-99 (A3,D3) ............................ PUBLIC 674 

PERFORMANCE BUDGETING 
STRATEGIC PLANS DEADLINES EXTENDED .............. PUBLIC 764 

PUC REGULATORY FUND 
ADDITIONAL CONSULTING FUNDS,FY98 ................. PUBLIC 586 

REAL PROPERTY LEASE SERVICE FUND 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99 (A8) .................................... PUBLIC 643 

STATE LOTIERY FUND 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99(A 11) .................................. PUBLIC 643 

TURNPIKE AUTHORITY ALLOCATIONS 
CALENDAR YEAR 1999 .................................................. P & S 77 

WORKERS COMP MANAGEMENT FUND 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY98-99(A7) .................................... PUBLIC 643 

AQUACULTURE 
LEASES 

CAP ON TOTAL ACREAGE RAiSED .......................... PUBLIC 609 
MAJOR SUBSTANTIVE RULE REViEW ...................... RESOLVE 93 

ARBITRATION 
CONTINUED GRIEVANCE PROVISIONS 

EXPIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEE CONTRACTS ............... PUBLIC 773 
ARCHAIC & UNENFORCED STATUTES 

SEE STATUTES 
ARCHITECTS 

LANDSCAPE ARCH/INTERIOR DESIGNERS .. 
ACCESS CERTIFICATION,HUMAN RIGHTS ............... PUBLIC 630 

ARCHIVES 
SEE STATE ARCHIVES 
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CHAPTER 

ARMORIES 
BA TH OR BRUNSWICK 

SALES AUTHORITY TO ADJUTANT GENERAL ............ PUBLIC 783 
MILLINOCKET 

SALES AUTHORITY TO ADJUTANT GENERAL ............ PUBLIC 783 
SANFORD 

SALE AUTHORITY REMOVED,ADJUTANT GEN .......... PUBLIC 783 
AROOSTOOK CO VETERANS CEMETERY COMM 

MEMBERSHIP 
ESTABLISHED ............................................................... PUBLIC 783 

AROOSTOOK COUNTY 
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY 

STATE LAND CONVEYED ........................................ RESOLVE 91 
VETERANS CEMETERY 

FEASIBILITY STUDY ....................................................... PUBLIC 783 
ARTS COMMISSION 

ARTS IN EDUCATION PROGRAM 
ESTABLISHED ............................................................... PUBLIC 762 

AUDIT DEPT 
WORKING PAPERS 

CONFIDENTIALITY ISSUES ........................................... PUBLIC 703 
BAIL & RECOGNIZANCE 

RELEASE ON PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE 
PROVISIONS REVISED ................................................ PUBLIC 585 

BANGOR 
ASSISTED LIVING PROGRAMS 

FUNDING FOR SUPPORTIVE SERVICES ......................... P & S 85 
BANGOR AIRPORT 

FIREFIGHERS,SPECIAL RETIREMENT PLAN ................. PUBLIC 769 
USS MAINE MONUMENT 

FUNDS FOR RESTORATION & MAINTENANCE .............. P & S 90 
BANGOR MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE 

POSITIONS 
PROCESS FOR ELiMINATION ..................................... PUBLIC 643 

STRATEGIC PLANS 
REQUIRED (N) ............................................................ PUBLIC 643 

BANKING BUREAU 
RECOMMENDA TIONS 

BANKING & INS COMM,GOVT EVAL ACT.. ............. PUBLIC 660 
BARBERING & COSMETOLOGY BOARD 

LICENSES 
REISSUANCE WHEN DIVORCE OR DEATH ................ PUBLIC 622 

MEMBERSHIP 
REVISED ...................................................................... PUBLIC 771 

POWERS & DUTIES 
LICENSING & BOND REQUIREMENTS ....................... PUBLIC 771 

RULEMAKING 
OWNERSHIP OF BUSINESS ......................................... PUBLIC 622 

BATH WATER DISTRICT 
CHARTER CHANGES 

TRUSTEE COMPENSATION CLARIFIED ........................... P & S 64 
BAnLESHIP USS MAINE CENTENNIAL COM 

RESTORATION & MAINTENANCE 
FUNDS,USS MAINE MONUMENT,BANGOR .................. P & S 90 

BEANO 
SEE BINGO 

BEER 
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

BINGHAM WATER DISTRICT 
CHARTER CHANGES 

TERRITORIAL LIMITS EXTENDED ...................................... P & S 63 
BINGO 

REGULA TlONS 
ENFORCEMENT,FEES,LlCENSES ................................. PUBLIC 684 

BLIND PERSONS 
SEE VISUALLY IMPAIRED PERSONS 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES COMM 

ADDITIONAL RESEARCH FUNDS(PART D) ................. PUBLIC 643 



BOARDS & COMMISSIONS 
REPORT DEADLINES 

CHAPTER 

EXTENDED FOR CERTAIN .......................................... PUBLIC 582 
BOLDUC.LUKE 

PROPERTY EXCHANGE 
VETERANS CEMETERy ............................................. RESOLVE 98 

BOND ISSUES 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT.. ................................. PUBLIC 718 
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS 

FEDERAL MATCH FUNDS.ROADS & BRIDGES .............. P & S 82 
WATER POLLUTION. DRINKING WATER SYS 

HAZARDOUS DISCHARGES.TIRE CLEAN-UP ................. P & S 92 
BONDS 

PRIVATE ACTIVITY 
STATE CEILING ALLOCATIONS 1998-1999 .................... P & S 65 

TURNPIKE AUTHORITY 
LIMITS INCREASED TO WIDEN TURNPIKE ................. PUBLIC 646 

BOUNDARIES 
LINES 

HARPSWELL & BRUNSWICK ........................................... P & S 80 
BREWER 

RAIL SERVICE.CALAIS-EASTPORT-BREWER 
STUDY COMMISSION ESTABLISHED ...................... RESOLVE 104 

BRIDGES 
EAST OUTLET BRIDGE 

RENAMED:RICHARD FRANCIS LAVIGNE .............. RESOLVE 89 
IMPROVEMENTS 

FEDERAL MATCH FUNDS.BOND ISSUE .......................... P & S 82 
ROUTE 157 IN MEDWAY 

NAMED:HAROLD C BEA THEM BRIDGE ................. RESOLVE 97 
ROUTE 21N PALMYRA 

NAMED:TROOPER THOMAS J MERRy ................... RESOLVE 88 
BRUNSWICK 

BOUNDARY LINE WITH 
HARPSWELL .................................................................... P & S 80 

BUDGET BILL 
SEE APPROPRIATIONS 

BURNHAM 
ROUTE 100 

NAMED:CORP CLAIR GOODBLOOD MEMORIAL ...... P & S 62 
BUSINESS EQUIPMENT TAX 

SEE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 
CALAIS 

DISCOUNT LIQUOR STORE 
REQUiRED .................................................................. PUBLIC 755 

RAIL SERVICE.CALAIS-EASTPORT-BREWER 
STUDY COMMISSION ESTABLISHED ...................... RESOLVE 104 

CANCER 
OFF-LABEL PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 

MEDICALLY ACCEPTED INDiCATION ...................... PUBLIC 701 
PROSTATE 

SCREENING COVERED BY HEALTH INS ................... PUBLIC 754 
CAPTIVE INSURANCE 

SEE INSURANCE 
CATS 

RABIES IMMUNIZATION 
PROVISIONS REVISED ............................................... PUBLIC 704 

CEMETERIES 
VETERANS 

AROOSTOOK COUNTY.FEASBILITY STUDy ............... PUBLIC 783 
VETERANS MEMORIAL CEMETERY 

LAND PURCHASE.RESTRICTIONS REMOVED ........... PUBLIC 783 
PROPERTY EXCHANGE,LUKE BOLDUC .................. RESOLVE 98 

CENTRAL MOTOR POOL 
SEE ADMINISTRATIVE & FIN SER DEPT 
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CERTIFICATE OF NEED STUDY COMM 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

SUBJECT INDEX 

SIMPLIFIED PROCESS FOR HEALTH CARE ................. PUBLIC 689 
REPORT 

DEADLINE EXTENDED ................................................ PUBLIC 582 
CHEMICALS 

METHYL TERTIARY-BUTYL ETHER (MBTE) 
MONITORING IN DRINKING WATER ..................... RESOLVE 114 

CHIEF JUSTICE (WATHEN) 
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT 

CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINERS OFFICE 
SEE MEDICAL EXAMINERS OFFICE 

CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERV SYS TASK FRC 
REPORT 

DEADLINE EXTENDED ................................................ PUBLIC 582 
CHILD LABOR LAWS 

SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 
CHILD MENTAL HEALTH OVERSIGHT COMM 

MEMBERSHIP 
ESTABLISHED ............................................................... PUBLIC 790 

POWERS & DUTIES 
ESTABLISHED ............................................................... PUBLIC 790 

CHILDREN 
SEE ALSO JUVENILE OFFENDERS 
CHILD CARE 

DAY CARE FACILITIES LICENSING RULES .............. RESOLVE 112 
HOME PROVIDERS LICENSING RULES .................. RESOLVE 112 

DENTAL CARE 
MEDICAID PROGRAM .............................................. PUBLIC 667 

DETENTION DISPOSITIONS 
GOOD BEHAVIOR DEDUCTIONS REVISED ............... PUBLIC 591 

FISHING & HUNTING LICENSES 
LIFETIME IF LESS THAN 6 YEARS OLD ......................... PUBLIC 679 

HEALTH INSURANCE 
EXPANDED THRU CUB CARE PROGRAM ................. PUBLIC 777 

MEDICAID 
AUDIT & REPORT ON SERVICES PROVIDED ......... RESOLVE 123 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
DEVELOPMENT & DELIVERY ...................................... PUBLIC 790 

MISSING 
UPDA TED MEDICAL & DENTAL RECORDS ............... PUBLIC 608 

NEWBORN 
HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE ............................. PUBLIC 604 

PROTECTION CASES 
EXPEDITED ACTIONS .................................................. PUBLIC 715 

SAFE CHILDREN ZONE 
AGGRAVATING FACTOR.SEX OFFENSES ................. PUBLIC 76B 

SPECIAL EDUCATION 
ADVOCACY FUNDING ................................................. P & S 84 
DISCIPLlNE .................................................................. PUBLIC 594 
OUT-OF-DISTRICT ADJUSTMENTS .............................. PUBLIC 736 

SUPPORT 
ACCESS TO EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DATA ............ PUBLIC 687 
ENFORCEMENT REMEDIES.SUNSET REPEAL .............. PUBLIC 669 
LUMP-SUM WORKERS COMP SETTLEMENTS ............. PUBLIC 654 
MEDICAL. ENFORCEMENT PROVISIONS ................... PUBLIC 795 
RECONCILIATION OF MULTIPLE ORDERS ................. PUBLIC 669 

TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 
CONTINUATION OF ASSISTANCE .............................. PUBLIC 695 
INCREASE FOR SOME (VV) ....................................... PUBLIC 643 

TRANSPORT OF TOBACCO IN CAR 
ALLOWED IF IN SCOPE OF WORK ............................ PUBLIC 578 

VOLUNTARY AGREEMENTS WI CORRECTIONS 
PLACEMENTS OUTSIDE HOME.FED FUNDS ............... PUBLIC 591 

WORKING 
HAZARDOUS OCCUP A TlONS .................................... PUBLIC 597 

YOUNG DRIVERS 
LlCENSES.DRIVERS ED.PENALTY.REVISED ................. PUBLIC 737 



SUBJECT INDEX 

CHILDRENS HEALTH CARE COMMISSION 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

CHAPTER 

MEDICAID EXPANDED,CHILD HEALTH CARE ......... PUBLIC 777 
REPORT 

DEADLINE EXTENDED ................................................ PUBLIC 582 
CIGARETTES 

TRANSPORTING IN CAR 
EXCEPTIONS TO LAW FOR MINORS ......................... PUBLIC 578 

CITIES 
SEE MUNICIPALTIES 

CITIZEN INITIATIVES 
SEE INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM 

CIVIL & CRIMINAL PLANNING TASK FRC 
MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED ........................................................... RESOLVE 103 
POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ........................................................... RESOLVE 103 
CIVIL PROCEDURE 

ENFORCEMENT 
PLANNING TASK FORCE ........................................ RESOLVE 103 

UNFAIR CLAIMS SETTLEMENT PRACTICES 
BY AN INSURER,LlST EXPANDED ............................... PUBLIC 621 

CLAIMS 
SEE ALSO DAMAGES 
AUTHORIZED TO SUE STATE 

BARBARA MAXFIELD ESTATE ................................. RESOLVE 126 
UNFAIR INSURANCE CLAIMS PRACTICES 

PROVISION REVISED ................................................. PUBLIC 634 
UNFAIR SETTLEMENTS BY INSURER 

LIST OF PRACTICES EXPANDED ................................ PUBLIC 621 
CLEAN AIR ACT 

SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 
COLLEGE SAVINGS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

MEMBERSHIP 
ESTABLISHED .............................................................. PUBLIC 732 

POWERS & DUTIES 
ESTABLISHED .............................................................. PUBLIC 732 

COMMERCIAL VEHICLES 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCIES 
SEE CONTRACTS 

COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT) 
PREVAILING WAGES 

CONSTRUCTION, TURNPIKE AUTHORITy ................... PUBLIC 743 
PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION WORKERS 

PREVAILING WAGES/BENEFITS REQUiRED .............. PUBLIC 757 
COMPUTERS 

SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CONSERVATION DEPT 

SEE ALSO GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
SEE ALSO LAND USE REGULATION COMMISSION 
SEE ALSO PARKS & LANDS BUREAU 
FOREST PRACTICES INSPECTORS 

RIGHT OF ENTRY ON LAND ...................................... PUBLIC 694 
MACKWORTH ISLAND TRUST 

PUBLIC RECREATION ACTIVITIES,FUNDS ............... RESOLVE 102 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE 

OUTDOOR FIREPLACES & GRILLS,EXEMPTS ......... RESOLVE 101 
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS 

SEE CONTRACTS 
CONSUMER CREDIT 

SEE ALSO CREDIT CARDS 
FINANCE CHARGES 

REVISED ..................................................................... PUBLIC 727 
CONSUMER CREDIT REGULATION OFFICE 

RECOMMENDATIONS 
BUSINESS/ECON DEV COM,GOVT EVAL ACT.. ...... PUBLIC 727 
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CONSUMER HEALTH CARE DIV ADV CNCL 
MEMBERSHIP 

CHAPTER 

ESTABLISHED ............................................................... PUBLIC 792 
POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ............................................................... PUBLlC 792 
CONTRACTS 

COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCIES 
TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT RATES ............................... PUBLIC 601 

CONSTRUCTION 
ACCESS CERTIFICATlON,HUMAN RIGHTS ................ PUBLIC 630 

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ON TURNPIKE 
PREVAILING WAGE APPLlES ..................................... PUBLIC 743 

SOCIAL SERVICE 
CONFLICTING PROVISION REPEALED ..................... PUBLIC 588 

COREY,DAN 
DAMAGES 

COMPENSATION AUTHORIZED (ZZ) .......................... PUBLIC 643 
CORPORAL CLAIR GOODBLOOD HIGHWAY 

ROUTE 100 IN BURNHAM 
NAMED & SIGNS PLACED TO MARK ............................ P & S 62 

CORPORATIONS 
LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS 

NAME CHANGE,MEMBER NUMBER CLARIFIED ...... PUBLiC 633 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

ELECTRICIAN LlCENSIING EXCEPTIONS ................... PUBLIC 576 
REGISTERED OWNER OF MARK 

USE OF NAME,SAME OR SIMILAR ............................. PUBLIC 633 
CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 

CHARLESTON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 
CONVERSION TO JUVENILE CENTER (AAA) ............ PUBLIC 643 

DOWNEAST CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 
LOCATION,WASHINGTON COUNTY ......................... PUBLIC 752 

NO ME REGION JUVENILE DETENTION FAC 
RESPONSIBILITY & PURPOSE REVISED ....................... PUBLIC 752 

STATE PRISON 
LOCATION REFERENCE,KNOX COUNTY .................. PUBLIC 752 

YOUTH CENTER 
S PORTLAND RENOVATIONS (AAA) ......................... PUBLIC 643 

CORRECTIONS DEPT 
SEE ALSO PROBATION & PAROLE DIV 
CHILDRENS MENTAL HEALTH OVERSIGHT 

COMMITIEE MEMBERSHIP ........................................ PUBLIC 790 
COUNTY REIMBURSEMENTS 

FUND ESTABLISHED .................................................... PUBLIC 753 
EDUCATION PROGRAMS AT YOUTH CENTER 

REVIEW WITH EDUCATION DEPT (SS) ........................ PUBLIC 643 
FISCAL PLAN DEVELOPMENT 

CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES EXPANSION .............. RESOLVE 122 
INMATE RELEASE & OUT-STATE PAROLEES 

PUBLIC INFORMATION & NOTIFICATION ................. PUBLIC 714 
JUVENILE COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 

CONTRACTS W/ COUNTlES ....................................... PUBLIC 753 
MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM REVIEW/PLAN 

JUVENILE FACILITIES (TI) ............................................ PUBLIC 643 
OFFICE SPACE ASSESSMENT 

NEEDS OF PROBATION SERVICES ......................... RESOLVE 124 
PRISON EMPLOYEES 

RETIREMENT AGE & YEARS REVISED ......................... PUBLIC 769 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE 

BA TIERER INTERVENTION PROGRAMS .................. RESOLVE 92 
VOLUNTARY SERV AGREEMNT W/ JUVENILE 

PLACEMENTS OUTSIDE HOME,FED FUNDS ............... PUBLIC 591 
CORTEZ,COLORADO 

LAND CONVEYED 
PROPERTY LEFT BY PERCIVAL BAXTER .................. RESOLVE 102 

COSMETOLOGISTS 
SEE BARBERING & COSMETOLOGIST BRD 



COSTS EFFECT ON SMALL BUSINESS COMM 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

CHAPTER 

MANDATED HEALTH INSURANCE BENEFITS ............. PUBLIC 616 
COUNCIL OF STATE GOVERNMENTS 

SEE LEGISLATURE 
COUNTIES 

SEE ALSO SPECIFIC COUNTY 
PRISONER SUPPORT/COMMUNITY CORRECTN 

FUND ESTABLISHED ................................................... PUBLIC 753 
REIMBURSEMENTS 

FUND ESTABLISHED ................................................... PUBLIC 753 
REPORT TO LEGISLATURE 

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PROGRAMS ............. PUBLIC 753 
SALARIES 

ANDROSCOGGIN 1998 ........................................... PUBLIC 721 
KENNEBEC 1998 ........................................................ PUBLIC 721 

SERVICE CONTRACTS WITH TOWNS 
PROVISIONS ESTABLISHED ........................................ PUBLIC 785 

TAXES 
ANDROSCOGGIN 1998 ........................................ RESOLVE 109 
KENNEBEC 1998 ..................................................... RESOLVE 108 

COURT ROLE IN CHILD PROTECTION COMM 
RECOMMENDA TlONS 

EXPEDITED PROCEDURES ......................................... PUBLIC 715 
COURT UNIFICATION TASK FORCE 

MEMBERSHIP 
ESTABLISHED ........................................................... RESOLVE 107 

POWERS & DUTIES 
ESTABLISHED ........................................................... RESOLVE 107 

COURTS 
ALTERNA TlVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

SERVICE FUND PROCEEDS RETAINED (EE) .............. PUBLIC 643 
U NIFICA TlON 

TASK FORCE ESTABLISHED ..................................... RESOLVE 107 
CREDIT CARDS 

SEE ALSO CONSUMER CREDIT 
PAYMENT BY 

AUTHORIZED,STATE GOODS/SERVICES (U) ............. PUBLIC 643 
CREDIT UNIONS 

DIRECTORS 
RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT REPEALED ..................... PUBLIC 566 

CRIMES & OFFENSES 
ANIMAL FIGHTING 

PENALTy ..................................................................... PUBLIC 690 
CITATION TO OFFENSE RELATIONSHIP 

TASK FORCE TO PREPARE LEGISLA TION ............... RESOL VE 105 
CRUELTY TO BIRDS 

CLASS D CRIME ........................................................ PUBLIC 690 
DECEPTIVE INSURANCE PRACTICES 

CREATED AS FRAUD CRIME ..................................... PUBLIC 779 
INSURANCE DECEPTION 

CREATED AS THEFT CRIME ....................................... PUBLIC 779 
LIST REQUIRING DNA BLOOD SAMPLES 

EXPANDED ................................................................ PUBLIC 608 
SNOWMOBILE RENTALS 

RENTAL AGENT CERTIFICATE VIOLATIONS .............. PUBLIC 614 
SOFT-SHELL CLAM MANAGEMENT 

1ST & LATER VIOLATlON,CLASS D CRIME ............... PUBLIC 628 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY 

LOCATION 
AUGUSTA AREA REQUIREMENT REMOVED ............. PUBLIC 577 

OPERATIONAL COST SAVINGS 
PLAN DEVELOPMENT (UU) ....................................... PUBLIC 643 

RENOVA TION,CONSTRUCTION,EXP ANSION 
OAK GROVE COBURN CAMPUS (AAA) .................. PUBLIC 643 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFO SYS POLICY BD 
TASK FORCE 

STATUTE CITATIONS & CRIMES LINKED ................. RESOLVE 105 
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SUBJECT INDEX 

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 
CHILD PROTECTION CASES 
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TELEPHONE COMPANY ASSESSMENT 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT FUND ........... PUBLIC 751 
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SEE ROADS 

PUBLIC WORKS 
CONSTRUCTION WORKERS 

PREVAILING WAGES/BENEFITS REQUIRED ............... PUBLIC 757 
RABIES 

EXPOSURE 
PREVENTION & ENFORCEMENT.. .............................. PUBLIC 704 

RADIOACTIVE WASTE ADVISORY COMM 
MEMBERSHIP 

REVISED ...................................................................... PUBLIC 700 
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POWERS & DUTIES 

DECOMMISSIONING ADDED ................................... PUBLIC 700 
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ESTABLISHED ........................................................... RESOLVE 104 
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CHAPTER 

ESTABLISHED ........................................................... RESOLVE 104 
RAILROADS 

CALAIS-EASTPORT-BREWER RAIL SERVICE 
STUDY COMMISSION ESTABLISHED ...................... RESOLVE 104 

IMPROVEMENTS 
FEDERAL MATCH FUNDS,BOND ISSUE .......................... P & S 82 

RAINY DAY FUND 
SEE FINANCE AUTHORITY 

RANGE PONDS STATE PARK 
SEE STATE PARKS 

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 
SHARED PROCEEDS 

HOUSING AUTHORITY AMOUNT RESTORED ............ PUBLIC 759 
RECORDS 

SEE ALSO CRIMINAL RECORDS 
ACCESS TO EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DATA 

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT ............................. PUBLIC 687 
CONFIDENTIAL 

AUDIT WORKING PAPERS ......................................... PUBLIC 703 
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MEDICAL & DENTAL 
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DISCOUNTS FOR QUANTITY PURCHASE .................. PUBLIC 640 
REFERENDUM 
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RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT... ................................ PUBLIC 718 
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS ............................. P & S 82 
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RETIREMENT 
DEFINED CONTRIBUTION PLAN OPTION 

TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM EMPLOYEES ........... PUBLIC 763 
RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

SEE STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 
REVENUE FORECASTING COMMITTEE 
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REVISED ..................................................................... PUBLIC 655 

PROCEDURES 
REVISED ..................................................................... PUBLIC 655 
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PROVISIONS REVISED ................................................ PUBLIC 738 
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STUDY (BB) .................................................................. PUBLIC 643 
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ROUTE 100 IN BURNHAM 
NAMED:CORP CLAIR GOODBLOOD MEMORIAL ...... P & S 62 
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RULE REVIEW 
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BAnERER INTERVENTION PROGRAMS .................. RESOLVE 92 
EDUCATION DEPT 
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SALES 
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POWERS & DUTIES 
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STAFF 
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COST CERTIFICATION & LEVELS(PART D) ................ PUBLIC 643 
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BUDGET 
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SEE MUNICIPALITIES 
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GUIDELINES 
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SOLID WASTES 
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BOND ISSUE .................................................................... P & S 92 

TRASH BURNING OUTDOORS 
PERMIT CRITERIA REVISED ......................................... PUBLIC 672 
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SOUTH PORTLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY 
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GOODS & SERVICES 
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MEMBERSHIP 
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RENOVATIONS 

EXPENDITURES FROM SALE OF BONDS ................... PUBLIC 788 
USES 
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TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 
RATES ......................................................................... PUBLIC 601 
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ACQUISITIONS 
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STATE LIQUOR STORES 
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GROUNDWATER EXTRACTION LICENSE .................. PUBLIC 641 
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CONTRACTED SERVICES 
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ADMINISTERING PREFERENCES REVISED ................. PUBLIC 672 
STATE POLICE BUREAU 

38TH TRAINING TROOP 
SERVICE RETIREMENT BENEFIT RESERVE ................... PUBLIC 740 

CHIEF 
LEGISLATIVE REVIEW,CRIMINAL JUS COM .............. PUBLIC 657 

DNA DATA BASE 
LOCATION AT LAB OR HEADQUARTERS .................. PUBLIC 608 

HANDICAPPED PARKING ENFORCEMENT 
TURNPIKE SERVICE FACILITIES ................................... PUBLIC 673 

OFFICERS 
RETIREMENT AGE & YEARS REVISED ......................... PUBLIC 769 

RULEMAKING 
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STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 
ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET FY99 
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BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
QUORUM & VOTING PROVISIONS REVISED ............ PUBLIC 625 
TREASURER OF STATE, VOTING RIGHTS ..................... PUBLIC 625 

HEALTH INSURANCE 
CONTINUATlON,RESTORATION REVISED .................. PUBLIC 652 

INTEREST 
FIVE-YEAR LIMIT REMOVED ....................................... PUBLIC 651 

PARTICIPATING LOCAL DISTRICTS 
GUIDELINES & PROCEDURES .................................... PUBLIC 709 
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38TH TRAINING TROOP,STATE POLlCE ..................... PUBLIC 740 
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LAW ENFORCEMENT GROUPS .................................. PUBLIC 769 
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VOTING MEMBER 
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PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT 
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INTERPRETERS 
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LIMITED ENTRy .......................................................... ,PUBLIC 747 
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STUDIES (Coni,) 
SHORELAND ZONING 

CHAPTER 
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HIGH TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY PROMOTION 

PHD"FINANCIAL AID,TAXES,MARKETING ............... PUBLIC 784 
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